

Vendor ID: 10018270

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500098983

Date: 04/11/2018 Page 1 of 5

Ship To:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARK & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 202 "C" STREET, FLOOR 5 SAN DIEGO CA 92101-4806 Bill To:

Open Space 202 C Street, 5th Floor San Diego CA 92101 **Billing Contact:** DAVID TRAN

Telephone:

E-Mail:davidt@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Treebeard Landscape Inc

PO Box 2777

Spring Valley CA 91979-2777

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

Delivery Terms: FOB Destination

Buyer: Janet Polite

Telephone: 619-236-7017

Telephone:619-697-8302 E-Mail: info@treebeardlandscape.com E-Mail: J

-Mail: JPolite@sandiego.gov

Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	Exte	nded Price
1	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT II	06/30/2018	2 M	5278.00 M	USD	10,556.00
	Tierrasanta MAD - Provide interim services on a month-to-molandscape maintenance per vendor quote beginning 05/01/20					
	Please include PO number on all invoices and email invoice in liboerboom@sandiego.gov or by U.S. mail to the billing address on the PO to the ATTN: Lorenzo Boerboom. If questions, ple Lorenzo Boerboom at 619-235-5262.	ss as shown				
***	Item completely delivered					
2	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT III	06/30/2018	2 M	1260.00 M	USD	2,520.00
***	Item completely delivered					
3	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT V	06/30/2018	2 M	5992.00 M	USD	11,984.00
***	Item completely delivered					
4	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT VI	06/30/2018	2 M	1680.00 M	USD	3,360.00
***	Item completely delivered					
5	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT VIII	06/30/2018	2 M	4270.00 M	USD	8,540.00
****	Item completely delivered					
6	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT IX	06/30/2018	2 M	2310.00 M	USD	4,620.00
****	Item completely delivered					
7	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT X	06/30/2018	2 M	17486.00 M	USD	34,972.00
***	Item completely delivered					
Notes: T	l he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are ava	ailable at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	SEE LA	ST F	PAGE
To ensu	IMPORTANT! re prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shi to Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed a	pments and invoices:	all invoices must be	FOR		



PO No. | 4500098983

Date: 04/11/2018

Page 2 of 5

Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uon Conv Factor	Extended Price		
8	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT XI Item completely delivered	06/30/2018	2 M	1533.00 M	USD 3,066.00		
9	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT XII Item completely delivered	06/30/2018	2 M	3578.75 M	USD 7,157.50		
10	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT XIII	06/30/2018	2 M	630.00 M	USD 1,260.00		
***	Item completely delivered						
11	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT XIV Item completely delivered	06/30/2018	2 M	462.00 M	USD 924.00		
12	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT XV(a) Item completely delivered	06/30/2018	2 M	273.00 M	USD 546.00		
13	LANDSCAPE MAINT - CAT XV(b) Item completely delivered	06/30/2018	2 M	91.00 M	USD 182.00		
14	LANDSCAPE MAINT - EXTRA LABOR	06/30/2018	25,000 EA	1.00 EA	USD 25,000.00		
	Insurance and business tax certificate to be updated as ma WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein an with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipa 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and ma work performed under this Contract is subject to State prev laws. For construction work performed under this Contract of exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State p wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements lis. This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Liv. Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wand pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Liv. applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursua 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, Contracto subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform w Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem.	Y 1, 2015					
	otes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be ected to Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above				SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		



PO No. | 4500098983

Date: 04/11/2018

Page 3 of 5

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Cony Factor	Extended Price
		the Director of the California Department of Industri	al			
		R). This includes work performed during the design a				
	1 '	on phases of construction including, but not limited to d land surveying work.	,			
		such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at	t the			
		ego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department and				
		respection to any interested party on request. Copies	of			
		rate of per diem wages also may be found at .ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contra	ctor and its			
		s shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem	otor and ito			
		ination at each job site and shall make them availab	le to			
		I party upon request.	16			
		e rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration date wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage ra				
		he expiration date, then the published rate of wage s				
		r the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate				
		determined wage rate to become effective upon exp				
		ed wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on				
		such predetermined wage rate shall become effective the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in				
		nner as if it had been published in said publication. If				
		d wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration				
		ditional predetermined wage rates, which expiration of				
		he life of this Contract, each successive predetermin ill apply to this Contract on the date following the e	eu			
	_	of the previous wage rate. If the last of such				
		d wage rates expires during the life of this Contract, s	such			
	"	all apply to the balance of the Contract.				
		or Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall	tkor io			
		alifornia Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wor the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whic				
		employed. This shall be in addition to any other	••			
	applicable per	nalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 18				
	1	cords. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply				
		or Code section 1776, which generally requires keep oll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, a	-			
		available for inspection. Contractor shall require its	iiu			
		s to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and it				
		s shall submit weekly certified payroll records online				
	1	i-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is re s subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the	•			
		or and its subcontractors shall also furnish the record				
		abor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commis				
		required in Labor Code section 1771.4.				
		 Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with or Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concer 				
		and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held	Tilling tile			
		r their compliance as well as the compliance of their				
		s with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.	***			
		ours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply or Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but n				
		or Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but he estrict working hours on public works contracts to	ioi			
	1 ''	day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked	in			
		ours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ tir				
		pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on desig				
		and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for earths more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per wee				
		alifornia Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
	6. Required P	rovisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include a				
		py of the following provisions in any contract they en				
		ocontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 17 777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.	71.1,			
		Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance	e with			
	California Lab	or Code section 3700 is required to secure the paym	ent of			
		of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contr	ractor			
		I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the or Code which require every employer to be insured	against			
Notes: T		Conditions of this Purchase Order are available		.gov/purchasing/	CEE LA	CT DAOF
		IMPORTANTI				ST PAGE
		IMPORTANT!				TOTAL
o ensur	re prompt payi	ments, PO # must appear on all shipmer act person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	nts and invoices;	all invoices must be		
- 3.54			-			



PO No. 4500098983

Date: 04/11/2018

Page 4 of 5

isability for workers' compensation or to understate sel-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and will correly with such provisions before commanding the performance of the work of this contract program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payrol levords are delinquent or deemed inadespate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been discontract payments when payrol levords are delinquent or deemed inadespate by the City or Sha Diego's Espaid Opportunity Contracting Department or City of San Diego's Espaid Opportunity Contracting Department at 819-23-8000. Department at 819-23-8000 for population and entertainment by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor had not be qualified to population or subcontractor had not be qualified to first and an ability of the contractor or subcontractor had not be qualified to first an ability of program or subcontractor had not be qualified to first an ability of the contractor or subcontractor had not be qualified to first an orange program or subcontractor and not be qualified to first an orange program or subcontractor and program or subcontractor or subcontractor and program or subcontractor or subcontractor and not be qualified to perform public work pursuant to Section 1726.5 in accordance with Lateo Code section 1721.65 in a solid bank in the chapter of the belief Contract Code, provided that in the chapter of the belief Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered and an an integrity of the public Contract Code, provided that any of the contractor is registered and has paid to provide that any of the contractor is registered and has paid to provide that any of the contractor is the first than the contractor of the subcontractor is contractor to the subcontractor in contractor is contractor to the subcontractor in contractor in the public works provide and that any of the subcontractor in the public works provide and that subcontractor is contractor of the subcontractor in an experime	Line#	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
provisions before commenting the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Ladow compliations Program. The City has it is own labor Contractions. 8. Ladow contracted in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract agaments when payol records are desinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established other an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established other an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established other an investigation by the City or other government or assistance, please continue the City of San Depos. Burd Corporations or assistance, please continue the City of San Depos Burd Corporations or assistance, please continue the City of San Depos Burd Corporations or assistance, please continue the City of San Depos Burd Corporation or San Depos Burd Cor		·				
Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authoraced in August 2011 by the DR. The City will withhold inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpaymentally have occurred. For groupstomer or assistance, please contact the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please contact the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please contact the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please contact the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please contact the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please contact the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please of the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please of the City of San Diagos Equal Coportunity Contracting please in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4705.5. In contractor or authorization shall not be qualified to bid on the listed in a bid proposal, subject to the sequenterents of Section 4705.5. In conclarace with Labor Code united in San Contractor or submit a bid that is defined in this chapter of the Labor Code united country section 1016 of 2010.6. of the Duble Contractor or submit a bid that is conclarace with Labor Code activate contractor in submit a bid that is contractor is registered to perform public work pursaent to Section 4705.5. In contractor is insidered the contractor in submit a bid that is contractor is registered to perform public work pursaent to Section 4705.5. In contractor is registered to the contractor is registered to perform public work pursaent to Section 4705.5. In accordance who is section 1016 or 2010.5 or in Equal to Public work pursaent to Section 4705.5. In accordance for its section 4705.5. In a						
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DiR. The City will withhold contract payments when payoril records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or often governmental entity, or it has been inadequate by the City or often governmental entity, or it has been inadequate by the City of their governmental entity, or it has been inadequate by the City of San Deops's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-c36 from Policy or Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-c36 from Deops's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-c36 from Subcontractor Registration Repulsation for Debug San Deops's Equal Opportunity Policy Contracting Department at 619-c36 from Subcontractor of Subcontractor		Contract."				
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpaymently have occurred. Far questions or assistance, because the contraction of the co						
established after an investigation by the City or Other governmental entity that underappermental phase occurred. For questions or ansistance, please contact the City of San Dego's Equal Opportunity Contracting pleases contact the City of San Dego's Equal Opportunity Contracting 9. Contractor and Subcontactor Registrating this project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bild on, be listed in a bild proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as an experiment of the public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as an experiment of the public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as an experiment of the public Contract Code, provided the subcontractor by Section 7013-1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 to 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the subcontractor by Section 7013-1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 to 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the subcontractor involved the Code Section 1712-1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 to 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the subcontractor involved in the Code Section 1712-1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 to 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the code of the Code Section 1712-1 of the Business Code of the Code Section 1712-1 of t						
please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 16 19-23-60. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is abuble to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 419-6 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registred and qualified to perform the work prusant to Section 419-6 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registred and qualified to perform the work prusant to Section 1725.5. In accordinace with Labor Code section 1771-1,(a), (i) the not a violation of this section for an unsignature current or submit a bid that on thy Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor's registered to perform public work prusant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor's inactivent enter or in Islang a subcontractor who is not registered pursant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a subcloation shall not be ground for filling a bid protein or grounds following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-on-thours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has pald the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 in (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Out a section of Labor Code section 1725.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voicible solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor is violation of Labor Code section 1725.7 (a) the subcontractor is of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.1. By subcontractor, and all listed subcontractor is unlawful, void, or voicible solely due to the failure of the						
Department at 619-286-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to but on, be issed to the property of the property						
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontract shall not be qualified to bid on, he listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 4104 of the Qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725. 5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1717. [1,6], [7] list not all volation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.5 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1014 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a the submitted of the contract of the section of the section 1725.5 at the sime the contract is exercised. The section 1725 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fifting a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or violatile solely due to the failure of the awarding bid. Section 1975. In a subcontractor is entered that the subcontractor is to the City at the time of bid proposed t		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ting			
contractor or subcontrator shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 414 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.6, in a accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1, (a), this in ont a violation and contract with Labor Code section 1772.1, (b), this in ont a violation and the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.6, at the time the contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5, at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is ont registered pursuant in Labor Code section 1725.6, in a response to a subclassion shall not be grounds for filing a bid protein or grounds for filing apply. (1) the subcontractor is registered pursuant to labor Code section 1725.6, in a response to a subclassion shall not be grounds for filing a bid protein or grounds for following apply. (1) the subcontractor is registered pursuant for public work in the subcontractor is registered or an acceptance of the subcontractor is registered to perform the work and contract or acceptance						
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5, in accordance with Labor Code section 1721. [4], [7] is not a violation of this section for an unneglistered contracto to submit a bid that is a contract or an unneglistered contracto to submit a bid that is contract or an unneglistered contracto to submit a bid that is contract or a supplied to the contract or an unneglistered contract or submit a bid that is contract or a segment of the contract or an unneglistered contract or public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor's inadventent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for liting a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid nor-response by produced that any of the contract is awarded. 9.1. A contractor's registered contractor or 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1717. (4) shall be subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1717. (5) shall be subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1717. (6) shall be subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1717. (6) shall be subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1717. (6) shall be subcontractor in contract with the contract with the requirements of section 1725. 11 and 1725. In elabor of the waveful public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1725. or 171. (1) and 1725. In a contractor or unsequent to the contract or underspect and contractor or underspect and contractor or underspect and underspect and contractor or underspect and undersp		, , ,				
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. in accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1 (a). "[b] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 or 201055 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract of the provided the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor is insidered rend ror in insiding a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening, (2) within twenty-four focus after the bid opening, the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered of the public contractor of the contractor is registered and has paid the pentalty registration fee subcontractor is registered and has paid the pentalty registration fee subcontractor is registered and has paid the pentalty registration fee replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is registered prior to violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to annoellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, veid, or voidable sodely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor is comply with the requirements of section 1725.3 of this sections. In the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor is contributed to the contractor of the contractor of the City, contractor is of section 1725.3 of this sections. In the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor of the City, Contractor is contributed that a contractor or unregistered on the contractor of the provide proof of registration for these sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor or unregistered on the contractor or unregistered on the contractor or unregistered						
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1 (a). "[till is not a violation of this section for an unregisted contractor to submit a bit that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract claw successful." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a for considering above 10 to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a for considering above 10 to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a foreign and the labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered or has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered dontax paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1775.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to a nacellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, vold, or volatible solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, and a subcontractor is contributed to the contract of the subcontractor is contract and the public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1726.5, and Contractor is contract and the public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1726.5, and Contractor of an approve the public works until the unregistered Contractor of unregistered Contractor of the contract and public work contract without having been registered in vio						
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7024.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor family of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1. A Contractor family of the subcontractor is registered prior to bid coparing; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725. (3) the subcontractor is registered of has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1717. (a) shall be subject to contract to responsible of the penalty of the contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1717. (a) shall be subject to contract to the contractor or subcontractor is violation of Labor Code section 1717. (b) shall be subject to contract to the contract of the subcontractor is contractor or subcontractor is contractor in the contractor of the contractor is cartifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors is cartifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors is cartifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors to the contract of registerion of the registered of registerion for the members and all lated subcontractors to the contract of registerion of the registered contractor or unregistered of the profession shall subcontractors to the profession shall subcontractors or unregistered of the contract, and the profession shall subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor or unregistered subcontractors or unregistered of the contract			tion			
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.* 9.1. A Contractor's indevented to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered for to bid opening, (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee special contractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee special contractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee special contractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee special contractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee special contractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee special contractor is registered or the penalty pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered or the penalty registration of Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered with a registered or pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 or (1) the subcontractor is contracted to the registered of the swarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to compty with the requirements of section 1725.5 or this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is contribying that he or shis section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is contributed to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the contractor or the provide produce of the contractor or the contractor or the contractor or the provide produce of the contractor or the contractor o						
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.* 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; (3) with the province of the specific of the section of the sec			•			
9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725. 5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsibly provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the work shall not be specified in Labor Code section 1771; (3) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of a subcontractor or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of a subcontractor or any subcontractor or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of a subcontractor or any s						
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fling a big protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract or public work shall not be unlawful, void, or violable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DRI in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proid of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its abudomitators and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its abudomitators and all listed subcontractors to the City and the time of the discontractors and all listed subcontractors and the use of the thing set under the contractor of the provide subcontractors of the Contractor of the provide subcontractors of the City o			ı ie			
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening. (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the Diff in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public works contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall size and asters a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered as ubcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered as ubcontractors or unregistered with the Diff registration numbers, utilized on this contract and the unregistered Contractor or unregistered with the Diff registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor or unregistered to all subcontractors utili						
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four house after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1255, or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1470. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1711. (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725. of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1717.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors (s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall sissue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors acrost contracts and contract or the contract or the provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this uncertact. Figure 18 contract or the						
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 14107. 9.2 A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 4107. 9.2 A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 4107. 9.2 A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 4107. 9.2 A Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the Diff in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is proposed to the unregistered subcontractor (regardless of tier), along with their Dix registration unmbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors. Exemptions for Smal		, ,				
specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(s) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.6 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractors on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors in a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract. Jong with their DIR registration nu			26			
Code section 4107. 9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or outract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered subcontractor or unregistered as subcontractors and the unregistered subcontractor or unregistered subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors willied on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are		specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is	3			
9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			ract			
ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the avarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City and the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiling the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered autocontractor(s) is registered Subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered Subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor (special set of subcontractor subcontractor (special set of subcontractor subcontractor subcontractor subcontractor subcontractor subcontractor subcontractor subcontractor su		9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor	in			
unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of ter), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of ter), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City with a complete l		` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '				
of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors (s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractors(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on Tabor Commissioner shall insure any stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/)			
9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City. Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all isleed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered contractor or unregistered a subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers. Unitized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/			ments			
this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered subcontractor or unregistered contractor or unregistered subcontractor or unregistered subcontrac						
Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/		, ,				
the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractors is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/		Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall pro	vide			
10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, the city's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract stell ist of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		, ,)			
in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in				
Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL			stered			
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the u				
misdemeanor. 11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!			LL			
11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!		() 0				
current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT!			most			
performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their				
Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL			ng			
subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL						
registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within				
Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to the City. 12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL			r DIR			
12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL		Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to	to			
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAG FOR TOTAL			or			
SEE LAST PAG IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	Notes: Th			.gov/purchasing/		
IORIOTAL		and the state of t	SEE LAST PAGE			
		IMPORTANT!			FOR '	TOTAL
irected to Pilling Contact person at Pill To'oddress listed above	o ensure	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme	nts and invoices;	all invoices must be		. • . / \=



PO No. 4500098983

Date: 04/11/2018

Page 5 of 5

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
	installation, alti \$25,000 or less sections 1720 12.1. Registrat DIR for small p 12.2. Certified section 1776 s San Diego, but directly. Contrayears following 1771.4). 12.3. List of all subcoc Code section 18. Living Wage Ordinance (LW LWO requires unless an exer Contractor to f City Manager v and health ber section 22.422 contracts, finar agreements m employees on require all of its subject to the I and rules. 1.1. Exemptior 22.4215, this Con this exempt Application for C. Highest Wa	eration, demolition, or repair work done on projects. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed lion. Contractor will not be required to register with trojects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code hall be required to be kept and submitted to the City will not be required to be submitted online with the code will need to keep those records for at least threat the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to be example from submitting nitractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor 773.3). 193. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage (O), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22 payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other be proposed and file a living wage certification with the within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWC effit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with (0(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service nacial assistance agreements, and City facilities ust include this upward adjustment of wage rates to July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees the subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires. LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulation, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordion, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordion, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordion.	below: he de y of e DIR ee n the or e4245. The eenefits ch D wage SDMC covered o ulations section mination linance			
***	Item partially d	elivered				
Notes: Th	ne Terms and C	onditions of this Purchase Order are available	e at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	Line Item Total \$	114,687.5 0.0
n angur	e prompt pavr	nents, PO # must appear on all shipme act person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	nte and invoices:	all invoices must be	PO Total \$	114,687.50